

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0	215	Version:	1	Name:	Contract With Alameda County To C Oakland Youth Center	perate West
Туре:	City	Resolutior	ı		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	1/2013			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	1/14	/2014			Final action:	1/21/2014	
Fitle:	Subject:Contract With Alameda County To Operate West Oakland Youth CenterFrom:Office Of The City AdministratorRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To EnterInto A Memorandum Of Understanding With The County Of Alameda To Operate The West OaklandYouth Center For The Term Of February 1, 2014 To February 28, 2015 With Two One-Year MutualOptions To Renew And Provide Funding Up To \$470,000 For Center Operating Expenses AndPlanning And Development Of Youth Programming [TITLE CHANGE]						
Sponsors:		C	·		Ū		
ndexes:							
Code sections							
Attachments:		iew Report 3.pdf	pdf, 2. Viev	w Sup	oplemental Rep	port.pdf, 3. View Supplemental Report.pd	lf, 4. 84808
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	
1/21/2014	1	* Concur		a of tl	h.a		Result
		Oakland	rent Meeting Redevelopr or Agency a	ment		dopted as Amended	Result Pass
1/14/2014	1	Oakland Successo Council	Redevelop	ment and th	ie City tee A	dopted as Amended pproved as Amended the ecommendation of Staff, and Forward	
1/14/2014 12/5/2013	1 1	Oakland Successo Council *Life Enri	Redevelopr or Agency a	ment and th mmitt	ie City tee A R	pproved as Amended the	Pass
	-	Oakland Successo Council *Life Enri *Rules &	Redevelopr or Agency a chment Co	ment and th mmitt Com	ie City tee A R imittee R	pproved as Amended the ecommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass

Subject: Contract With Alameda County To Operate West Oakland Youth Center

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding With The County Of Alameda To Operate The West Oakland Youth Center For The Term Of February 1, 2014 To February 28, 2015 With Two One-Year Mutual Options To Renew And Provide Funding Up To \$470,000 For Center Operating Expenses And Planning And Development Of Youth Programming [TITLE CHANGE]